
South Central Synod of Wisconsin Women of the ELCA Board members and conference contacts  
 
President  
Donna Peterson  
4966 State Hwy 23  
Dodgeville, WI 53533  
608-574-5389  
Dpeter8182@gmail.com 
Grace (Dodgeville)   
Liaison to Baraboo, Barneveld, Beloit, 
East/West, Monroe, and Southwest 
Conference 

Vice President  
Lynn Mehringer  
N5602 Switzke Road  
Johnson Creek, WI 53038 
920-699-2174  
hvacres@tds.net  
St John’s (Johnson Creek) 
Liaison to Southlake  

Secretary  
 Peggy Schaub  
1304 Troon Drive  
Sun Prairie, WI 53590  
608-212-1007  
plschaub@gmail.com  
Our Savior’s (Sun Prairie) 
Liaison to Beaver Dam  

Treasurer  
Sandy Seffrood  
8329 County Road D  
South Wayne, WI 53587  
608-558-5057  
sefffarm@gmail.com  
Wiota (South Wayne)  
 
Board Members  
Tana T. Zeich  
10828 W Beloit Newark Rd 
Beloit, WI 53511 
608-879-2791  
nighthawkacres@yahoo.com 
Luther Valley (Beloit) 
Liaison to Elkhorn Conference 
  
 Gayle Corcoran Stettler  
608-449-3799  
secretaryfelcww@gmail.com 
First English (Whitewater)  

 
Diane Ehrke-Luginbuhl 
608-235.9874 
Dianeehrkeluginbuhl@gmail.
com  
East Koshkonong 
(Cambridge) 
 
Janean Hill 
608-335-2951 
janean.hill@gmail.com 
New Heights (Mazomanie) 
 
Alene Olson 
608-254-2403 
avolson@charter.net 
Bethany (Wisconsin Dells) 
 
Rev Charlotte Eversoll 
608-778-5915 
ceversoll@rocketmail.com  
Christ Lutheran & St Paul 
Lutheran (Lancaster/Potosi) 
 
Elizabeth Boxel, Deaconess 
Boxell.elizabeth@gmail.com  
719-429-0328 
Immanuel (Watertown) 
 
Leah Klotz 
leahklotz@gmail.com  
920-253-6333 
Immanuel (Watertown) 
 
 
 Conference Coordinators  

Sauk/Columbia   

Carolyn Meyer  
135 Main Street, PO Box 5 
Loganville, WI 53943  
608-727-3511  
ckmeyer@wicw.net  
St Peter’s (Loganville) 
 
     South Rock   

Deanna Feuerstein  
3024 S. Lexington Ct.  
Beloit, WI 53511 
608-365-4629  

fndfire75@gmail.com 
Our Savior’s (Beloit)  
 
North Rock 
Judy Mau 
8121 Stone Farm Road 
Edgerton, WI 53534 
608-247-3782 
jmau8121@gmail.com  
Central Lutheran Church 
(Edgerton) 

Central/West Madison  
Polly Carter  
2818 Prairie Road  
Madison, WI 53719  
608-271-7912  
pfcart48@gmail.com  
Good Shepherd (Madison)  

South Jefferson/Walworth   
Janna Smith  
919 W Charles St  
Whitewater, WI 53190  
262-215-6892 cell  
smithjanna55@gmail.com 
First English (Whitewater)  

Green/Grant/Lafayette   
Kristi Leonard 
W9020 Yanke Hollow Road 
Blanchardville, WI 53516 
608-558-3037 
kristileonardmppm@gmail.com  
Adams/Shepherd of the Hills 
(Adams/New Glarus) 
 
West Dane 
Marlys Hittesdorf 
PO Box 297, 301 Curve Street 
Blanchardville, WI 53516  
608-558-8227 
premiermarlys@yahoo.com 
New Hope 
(Blanchardville/Hollandale) 
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